# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signals Intelligence Group Ltd.		07/11/2016	limited company (ltd.): ISRAEL

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signals Analytics Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8374, 7 Giborey Israel St.	
City:	Netanya	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	42504	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): ISRAEL	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4865896	SIGNALS PLAYBOOK
Serial Number:	86961535	SIGNALS ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	86961482	SIGNALS CONNECT
Serial Number:	86584478	SIGRAPH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2126603001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-660-3000

Email: mstein@sandw.com

Mitchell C. Stein, Sullivan & Worcester **Correspondent Name:** 

1633 BROADWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6708

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mitchell C. Stein, Sullivan & Worcester

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell C. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell C. Stein/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0849 DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=B2084655#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0850

State of Israel

[Logo-State of

Israel]

Ministry of Justice- Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

# **Certificate of Change of Name of a Company**

This certifies that the company:

# SIGNALS INTELLIGENCE GROUP LTD

Whose number is: 512808338

Changed its name and shall heretofore be called by the name

# SIGNALS ANALYTICS LTD

# Given in Jerusalem on the day:

July 11, 2016 5 Tammuz 5776

[Stamp of the Ministry of Justice/Registrar of Companies and Partnerships]

/s/ Ayal Globos Ayal Globos, Adv. Registrar of Companies and Partnership Head of the Corporations Authority

Effectuated by Ayal Goldring

**RECORDED: 11/10/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0851